Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has recently received following 
order for providing following services:  

Sr No. Customer Name PO Value Scope of Work 

1 Private Defence Entity 

₹ 2,83,79,000/- 
(including GST) 
(Rupees Two 
Crore Eighty-
Three Lakhs 
Seventy-Nine 
Thousand only)  

Manufacture and 
supply of precision-
engineered 
components and 
assemblies 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015, SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13,

[...]

4 Nature of order(s) / contract(s)   Commercial Order 

5 Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6 Time period by which the order(s) / 
contract(s) is to be executed 

One year 

7 

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s) / contract(s) 

₹ 2,83,79,000/- (including GST) (Rupees Two Crore 
Eighty-Three Lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand only) 

8 

Whether the promoter / promoter 
group / group companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded 
the order(s) / contract(s)? if yes, 
nature of interest and details 
thereof; 

No 

9 

Whether the order(s) / contract(s)